## SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES ACT 1975

## **DETERMINATION VARIATION**

## PREAMB;

Public Sector Commissioner, Public Sector Commission;

Director General, Department of the Premier and Cabinet;

Commissioner of Police, Western Australian Police Service;

Director General, Department of Education;

**Director General, Department of Communities**;

Director General, Department of Justice;

Director General, Department of Transport;

Auditor General, Office of the Auditor General;

Director General, Department of Finance;

Director General, Department of Jobs, Tourism, Science and Innovation; and

Commissioner, Department of Fire and Emergency Services

## **DETERMINATION**

VARIATION 1 (effective on and from 01 March 2024)

The Determination of the Salaries and Allowances Tribunal made on 22 June 2023 under sections 6(1)(c), (d) and (e) of the Salaries and Allowances Act, **1976** ended from time to time, is hereby varied by a determination set out below, with effect on and from 01 March

Delete the reference to the office below, as it appears in 'Table 2: Prescribed Office Holders' within Part 1 of the First Schedule, and insert the following:

Office Department or Agency Office Holder

Office	Department or Agency	Band	Office Holder	Salary
Director General	Department Education	1		

VARIATION 9 (effective on and from

Delete the reference to the office below, as it appears in 'Table 2: Prescribed Office Holders' within Part 1 of the First Schedule, and insert the following:

Office	Department or Agency	Office Holder	Salary
Commissioner	Department of Fire and		
COMMISSIONED	Emergency Services		